



May 2019

Freedom of Information Request Reference N°: FOI 001645/19

I write in connection with your request for information received by the Norfolk and Suffolk Constabularies on the 1st May 2019 in which you sought access to the following information:

Freedom of information request for statistics of certain driving charges made in the last 5 years. I need the figure count (total) number of vehicle drivers charged with speeding offences within the last 5 years that must fit all of the following criteria :

- 1 The road was a single or dual carriageway road (national speed limit) unrestricted road.
- 2 The vehicle had an unladen weight under 3 tonnes and a maximum gross weight capacity not exceeding 3.5 tonnes. Regardless of if it was a goods vehicle or passenger vehicle. And was not pulling a trailer, being a vehicle with less than 8 passenger seats fitted. (not being a heavy motor car)
- 3 The driver was charged with either exceeding the speed limit in a goods vehicle (SP10) or exceeding 50mph (single carriageway) or 60mph (dual carriageway)

I only require total count of vehicles charged.

I do not require vehicle details or driver details or any other information.

Response to your Request

The response provided below is correct as of 9th May 2019.

Norfolk and Suffolk Constabularies have located the following information as relevant to your request.

The following figures are for the period 1st May 2014 to 30th April 2019. All of the offences took place on a road. The offences listed are for passenger vehicles and goods vehicles, the vehicle weights are not recorded.

NORFOLK	
01/05/2014 to 30/04/2019	Total offences
Speeding - exceed limit for passenger vehicle - manned equipment	36
Speeding - exceed 30mph for a goods vehicle - manned equipment	1
Speeding - exceed 40mph for a goods vehicle - manned equipment	298
Speeding - exceed 40mph for a goods vehicle - unmanned automatic equipment	181
Speeding - exceed 5 / 18 / 20 / 30 / 40 / 50 / 60 mph limit for a goods vehicle - manned equipment	90

Speeding - exceed 50mph for a goods vehicle - manned equipment	2718
Speeding - exceed 50mph for a goods vehicle - unmanned automatic equipment	2366
Speeding - exceed 60mph for a goods vehicle - manned equipment	7987
Speeding - exceed 60mph for a goods vehicle - unmanned automatic equipment	1
Speeding - exceed limit for passenger vehicle - automatic camera device	31
Grand Total	13709

SUFFOLK	
01/05/2014 to 30/04/2019	Total Offences
Speeding - exceed limit for passenger vehicle - manned equipment	8
Speeding - exceed 30mph for a goods vehicle - manned equipment	1
Speeding - exceed 40mph for a goods vehicle - manned equipment	1
Speeding - exceed 5 / 18 / 20 / 30 / 40 / 50 / 60 mph limit for a goods vehicle - manned equipment	83
Speeding - exceed 50mph for a goods vehicle - manned equipment	229
Speeding - exceed 50mph for a goods vehicle - unmanned automatic equipment	91
Speeding - exceed 60mph for a goods vehicle - manned equipment	4569
Speeding - exceed 60mph for a goods vehicle - unmanned automatic equipment	2053
Speeding - exceed limit for passenger vehicle - automatic camera device	1
Grand Total	7036